
Dixon Quick Coupling 53

Optional Seal List Adders (Nipple)

O
ptions

Optional Seal List Adders (Coupler)

ST
Series

Body
Size

Seal
Material

Part
Prefix

EA
Series

1/8"
1/8"
1/4"
1/4"
1/4"
1/4"
1/4"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
1/2"
1/2"
1/2"
1/2"
1/2"
5/8"
5/8"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
1"
1"
1"
1"
1"

1-1/4"
1-1/4"
1-1/2"
1-1/2"

2"
2"

Viton™
EPDM
Viton™
EPDM

Fuel Nitrile
Cold Nitrile
FDA Viton™

Viton™
EPDM

Fuel Nitrile
Cold Nitrile
FDA Viton™

Viton™
EPDM

Fuel Nitrile
Cold Nitrile
FDA Viton™

Viton™
EPDM
Viton™
EPDM

Fuel Nitrile
Cold Nitrile
FDA Viton™

Viton™
EPDM

Fuel Nitrile
Cold Nitrile
FDA Viton™

Viton™
EPDM
Viton™
EPDM
Viton™
EPDM

F-
P-
F-
P-
JF-
M-
D-
F-
P-
JF-
M-
D-
F-
P-
JF-
M-
D-
F-
P-
F-
P-
JF-
M-
D-
F-
P-
JF-
M-
D-
F-
P-
F-
P-
F-
P-

---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---

E
Series

---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---

---
---

N/C
1.90
1.99
1.94
1.90
N/C
2.06
2.25
2.01
2.06
N/C
2.27
2.41
2.15
2.27
---
---

N/C
7.21
6.17
5.81
6.17
N/C
9.11
7.50
7.41
7.50
N/C
8.59
---
---

N/C
16.32

HT
Series

---
---
---
---
---
---
---

N/C
4.00
4.17
3.78
4.00
N/C
5.73
5.04
4.86
5.04
N/C
6.28
N/C
8.52
7.31
6.87
7.31
N/C

10.79
8.89
8.76
8.87
---
---
---
---
---
---

H
Series

N/C
1.86
N/C
1.86
1.94
1.91
1.86
N/C
2.02
2.23
2.03
2.11
N/C
2.23
2.37
2.17
2.23
---
---

N/C
2.43
2.49
2.28
2.43
N/C
2.59
2.71
2.51
2.59
N/C
5.27
N/C
7.39
---
---

V
Valved

---
---

N/C
3.23
3.39
3.16
3.23
N/C
4.48
4.72
4.27
4.48
N/C
4.86
4.17
3.82
4.86
---
---

N/C
5.33
4.82
4.68
5.33
N/C
5.74
5.50
5.45
5.50
N/C
8.53
N/C
8.53
N/C
9.41

V
Unvalved

---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---

WS
Series

---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---

5.60
---
---
---
---

7.00
---
---
---
---

11.20
---

14.00
---

19.60
---

ST
Series

Body
Size

Seal
Material

Part
Prefix

EA
Series

1/8"
1/8"
1/4"
1/4"
1/4"
1/4"
1/4"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
1/2"
1/2"
1/2"
1/2"
1/2"
5/8"
5/8"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
1"
1"
1"
1"
1"

1-1/4"
1-1/4"
1-1/2"
1-1/2"

2"
2"

Viton™
EPDM
Viton™
EPDM

Fuel Nitrile
Cold Nitrile
FDA Viton™

Viton™
EPDM

Fuel Nitrile
Cold Nitrile
FDA Viton™

Viton™
EPDM

Fuel Nitrile
Cold Nitrile
FDA Viton™

Viton™
EPDM
Viton™
EPDM

Fuel Nitrile
Cold Nitrile
FDA Viton™

Viton™
EPDM

Fuel Nitrile
Cold Nitrile
FDA Viton™

Viton™
EPDM
Viton™
EPDM
Viton™
EPDM

F-
P-
F-
P-
JF-
M-
D-
F-
P-
JF-
M-
D-
F-
P-
JF-
M-
D-
F-
P-
F-
P-
JF-
M-
D-
F-
P-
JF-
M-
D-
F-
P-
F-
P-
F-
P-

---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---

N/C
3.68

---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---

E
Series

---
---

N/C
N/C

---
---
---

N/C
N/C

---
---
---

N/C
2.19

---
---
---
---
---

N/C
3.26

---
---
---

N/C
4.73

---
---
---

N/C
6.63
N/C
7.27
N/C
8.29

---
---

N/C
2.69
2.75
2.80
2.60
N/C
4.48
4.53
4.38
4.48
N/C
6.16
5.65
5.49
5.65

---
---

N/C
8.90
7.61
7.11
7.61
N/C

11.17
9.22
9.06
9.22
N/C

14.23
---
---

N/C
21.19

HT
Series

---
--
---
---
---
---
---

N/C
4.43
4.60
4.22
4.43
N/C
6.16
5.65
5.39
5.65
N/C
5.92
N/C
9.56
8.18
7.65
8.18
N/C

12.00
9.92
9.74
9.92
---
---
---
---
---
---

H
Series

N/C
2.37
N/C
2.46
2.59
2.34
2.46
N/C
2.71
2.83
2.60
2.71
N/C
4.05
3.56
3.40
3.56
---
---

N/C
6.14
5.25
4.87
5.25
N/C
7.61
6.31
6.22
6.55
N/C
9.96
N/C

13.94
---
---

V
(Valved)

---
---

N/C
3.82
4.05
3.74
3.82
N/C
5.29
5.56
5.17
5.29
N/C
5.74
4.93
4.48
4.93

---
---

N/C
6.29
5.67
5.52
5.67
N/C
6.76
6.47
6.34
6.47
N/C

11.03
N/C

11.03
N/C

12.91

V
(Unvalved)

---
---

N/C
2.94

---
---
---

N/C
4.41

---
---
---

N/C
4.86

---
---
---
---
---

N/C
5.74

---
---
---

N/C
5.88

---
---
---

N/C
9.70
N/C
9.70
N/C

10.29

WS
Series

---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---

6.16
---
---
---
---

7.70
---
---
---
---

12.32
---

15.40
---

21.56
---
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