Optional Seal List Adders (Coupler)

								optioi		
Part	Body	Seal	Н	HT	ST	E	EA	V	V	WS
Prefix	Size	Material	Series	Series	Series	Series	Series	(Valved)	(Unvalved)	Series
F-	1/8"	Viton™	N/C							
P-	1/8"	EPDM	2.37							
F-	1/4"	Viton™	N/C		N/C	N/C		N/C	N/C	
P-	1/4"	EPDM	2.46		2.69	N/C		3.82	2.94	
JF-	1/4"	Fuel Nitrile	2.59		2.75			4.05		
M-	1/4"	Cold Nitrile	2.34		2.80			3.74		
D-	1/4"	FDA Viton™	2.46		2.60			3.82		
F-	3/8"	Viton™	N/C	N/C	N/C	N/C		N/C	N/C	
P-	3/8"	EPDM	2.71	4.43	4.48	N/C		5.29	4.41	
JF-	3/8"	Fuel Nitrile	2.83	4.60	4.53			5.56		
M-	3/8"	Cold Nitrile	2.60	4.22	4.38			5.17		
D-	3/8"	FDA Viton™	2.71	4.43	4.48			5.29		
F-	1/2"	Viton™	N/C	N/C	N/C	N/C	N/C	N/C	N/C	
P-	1/2"	EPDM	4.05	6.16	6.16	2.19	3.68	5.74	4.86	
JF-	1/2"	Fuel Nitrile	3.56	5.65	5.65			4.93		
M-	1/2"	Cold Nitrile	3.40	5.39	5.49			4.48		
D-	1/2"	FDA Viton™	3.56	5.65	5.65			4.93		
F-	5/8"	Viton™		N/C						
P-	5/8"	EPDM		5.92						
F-	3/4"	Viton™	N/C	N/C	N/C	N/C		N/C	N/C	6.16
P-	3/4"	EPDM	6.14	9.56	8.90	3.26		6.29	5.74	
JF-	3/4"	Fuel Nitrile	5.25	8.18	7.61			5.67		
M-	3/4"	Cold Nitrile	4.87	7.65	7.11			5.52		
D-	3/4"	FDA Viton™	5.25	8.18	7.61			5.67		
F-	1"	Viton™	N/C	N/C	N/C	N/C		N/C	N/C	7.70
P-	1"	EPDM	7.61	12.00	11.17	4.73		6.76	5.88	
JF-	1"	Fuel Nitrile	6.31	9.92	9.22			6.47		
M-	1"	Cold Nitrile	6.22	9.74	9.06			6.34		
D-	1"	FDA Viton™	6.55	9.92	9.22			6.47		
F-	1-1/4"	Viton™	N/C		N/C	N/C		N/C	N/C	12.32
P-	1-1/4"	EPDM	9.96		14.23	6.63		11.03	9.70	
F-	1-1/2"	Viton™	N/C			N/C		N/C	N/C	15.40
P-	1-1/2"	EPDM	13.94			7.27		11.03	9.70	
F-	2"	Viton™			N/C	N/C		N/C	N/C	21.56
P-	2"	EPDM			21.19	8.29		12.91	10.29	

Optional Seal List Adders (Nipple)

								Optic	Jilai Jea	
Part	Body	Seal	Н	HT	ST	E	EA	V	V	WS
Prefix	Size	Material	Series	Series	Series	Series	Series	Valved	Unvalved	Series
F-	1/8"	Viton™	N/C							
P-	1/8"	EPDM	1.86							
F-	1/4"	Viton™	N/C		N/C			N/C		
P-	1/4"	EPDM	1.86		1.90			3.23		
JF-	1/4"	Fuel Nitrile	1.94		1.99			3.39		
M-	1/4"	Cold Nitrile	1.91		1.94			3.16		
D-	1/4"	FDA Viton™	1.86		1.90			3.23		
F-	3/8"	Viton™	N/C	N/C	N/C			N/C		
P-	3/8"	EPDM	2.02	4.00	2.06			4.48		
JF-	3/8"	Fuel Nitrile	2.23	4.17	2.25			4.72		
M-	3/8"	Cold Nitrile	2.03	3.78	2.01			4.27		
D-	3/8"	FDA Viton™	2.11	4.00	2.06			4.48		
F-	1/2"	Viton™	N/C	N/C	N/C			N/C		
P-	1/2"	EPDM	2.23	5.73	2.27			4.86		
JF-	1/2"	Fuel Nitrile	2.37	5.04	2.41			4.17		
M-	1/2"	Cold Nitrile	2.17	4.86	2.15			3.82		
D-	1/2"	FDA Viton [™]	2.23	5.04	2.27			4.86		
F-	5/8"	Viton™		N/C						
P-	5/8"	EPDM		6.28						
F-	3/4"	Viton™	N/C	N/C	N/C			N/C		5.60
P-	3/4"	EPDM	2.43	8.52	7.21			5.33		
JF-	3/4"	Fuel Nitrile	2.49	7.31	6.17			4.82		
M-	3/4"	Cold Nitrile	2.28	6.87	5.81			4.68		
D-	3/4"	FDA Viton™	2.43	7.31	6.17			5.33		
F-	1"	Viton™	N/C	N/C	N/C			N/C		7.00
P-	1"	EPDM	2.59	10.79	9.11			5.74		
JF-	1"	Fuel Nitrile	2.71	8.89	7.50			5.50		
M-	1"	Cold Nitrile	2.51	8.76	7.41			5.45		
D-	1"	FDA Viton™	2.59	8.87	7.50			5.50		
F-	1-1/4"	Viton™	N/C		N/C			N/C		11.20
P-	1-1/4"	EPDM	5.27		8.59			8.53		
F-	1-1/2"	Viton™	N/C					N/C		14.00
P-	1-1/2"	EPDM	7.39					8.53		
F-	2"	Viton™			N/C			N/C		19.60
P-	2"	EPDM			16.32			9.41		
0	DY	EAP			OII F				711-4	467



We Ship World Wide